502970515 09/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3017114

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
QUALCOMM ISKOOT, I	NC.		06/11/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:				
Street Address:	5775 MOREHOUSE DR.			
City:	SAN DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92121			
	Tatalid			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
		14268889		
Application Number:		4200009		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(408)236-6641		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
-		408 236-6640		
Email:	ć	assignment@mppatentlaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	I	MAHAMEDI PARADICE LLP		
Address Line 1:		901 S. BASCOM AVENUE		
Address Line 2:		SUITE 600		
Address Line 4:	(CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		QCO133000C1C1C1C1	QCO133000C1C1C1C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ZURVAN MAHAMEDI	ZURVAN MAHAMEDI	
SIGNATURE:		/Zurvan Mahamedi/	/Zurvan Mahamedi/	
DATE SIGNED:		09/10/2014	09/10/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		· ·		



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUALCOMM ISKOOT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUALCOMM ISKOOT, INC." TO "QUALCOMM CONNECTED EXPERIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 11:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4879387 8100

130759993

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 0500995

DATE: 06-11-13

PATENT REEL: 033713 FRAME: 0771

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of

Qualcomm iSkoot, Inc.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "______FIRST_____" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of this corporation is:

Qualcomm Connected Experiences, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

By: Relevand

Authorized Officer Title: Director and President

Name: Ravinder Chandhok Print or Type

RECORDED: 09/10/2014